

St. Albert and District Community League

17 Perron Street, St. Albert, Alberta T8N 1E5
Mail address PO Box 77042 Stn Main, St. Albert, AB T8N 6C1
(780) 460-7812 www.stalbertcommunityhall.com

SACL Officers — 2024/2025

President
Vic Charlton

Vice-President Bentley Barr **Treasurer**Michael Clulow

Secretary Claude Carignan

Directors: Robert Forbes, Les Hall, Gord Welling Robert Fata, Melodie Franko, Brian Bigelow, Chris Foster, Karen Koyich

St. Albert and District Community League (SACL)

Annual General Meeting

7:00 pm Tuesday March 25, 2025 St. Albert Community Hall 17 Perron Street, St. Albert

At the Annual General Meeting we will be:

- Reviewing the highlights of the past year
- Presenting the 2024 annual financial statement
- Outlining upcoming activities and events
- Conducting other business or discussion as appropriate to the AGM
- Electing Board members for 2025-26, (a 2 year term).

 Current vacancies for this term include the

 Vice President, Treasurer, and 4 Directors

If you or anyone you know would like to be nominated to serve on the St. Albert and District Community League Board, please contact Michael Clulow at 780-263-6674 or email info@stalbertcommunityhall.com and come to the annual general meeting.

Your time commitment can be is as little as 2 hours per month to have a lasting impact on the future of the Community League hall and the Community Hall.

To update your annual membership please eft \$15.00 to info@stalbertcommunityhall.com or go to https://st-albert-and-district-community-league.square.site/product/membership-new-renewal/1?cs=true&cst=custom for payment by CC.

SACL Board of Directors

Note: all those present for the AGM are invited to attend the regular SACL board meeting following the AGM.

Rental Manager: Sheila Clulow Custodian: Aurora Cleaning Caterer: Merry Folks Catering (780-201-1850) Page 1 of 1